OCTOBER FINANCIAL REPORT:

Beginning Balance: $8,313,813.99
Receipts: 2,620,707.98
Expenditures: (2,859,991.59)
Ending Balance: $8,074,530
BALANCE SHEET TOTALS: October September Variance
Fund 1 General Fund $5,575,132.83 $6,416,161.24 ($841,028)
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund $335,267.05 ($564,982.20) $900,249
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $54,270.64 $54,270.64 $0
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $122,228.00 $122,228.00 $0
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $441,495.00 $80,169.00 $361,326
Fund 360 Construction Fund $363,421.56 $724,474.56 ($361,053)
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund ($27,042.81) ($27,042.81) $0
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $1,052,684.48 $954,448.42 $98,236
Fund 7000 Trust Fund/Fiduciary Fund $84,146.28 $84,145.57 $1
TOTAL BALANCE: $7,843,872 $8,001,603 $157,731
HIGHLIGHTS:

General Fund Revenue of $1.3M for the month primarily consisted of the SEEK allocation from KDE ($1.2M) and utilities tax ($64k). General

fund expenses increased by $286k. This includes the purchase of 4 additional buses ($436k), but also accounts for the drop in

expenses from the prior month for the one time insurance payment of $220k.

Special Revenue Fund Fund 2 revenues increased by approximately $851k. Of this includes a federal drawdown of $581k along with quarterly and
monthly payments for state grant sources for the remaining amounts (FRYSC, Save the Children, Flex funds). Expenditures
decreased by approximately 142k, which was primarly driven by the reduction in instructional supplies purchases from the start

of the school year.

Building Fund

The changes in the building and construction fund relate to an opening balance adjustment that was mistakenly posted in fund 360
Construction Fund instead of fund 320. There was no actual activity that occurred in these accounts for the month.
Food Service Fund School lunch claims reimbursements continue to increase due to the extension of the Summer Feeding Program. Total summer

feeding reimbursements were approximately $281,000 and National School Lunch Program reimbursements were approximately

$32,000.

Comments: Please note the ending balance of the fund totals on the Balance Sheet will not equal the ending balance on the financial report above. This is due to

changes in payables, receivables, purchase obligations, and other reconciling items.
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MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
4,882, 262. 95 .00 .00 4,520, 895. 93 4,520, 895. 93 .0
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 00 00 .00 1, 200, 000. 00 1, 200, 000. 00 .0
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 5,175. 33 348, 000. 00 342, 824. 67 1.5
1115 DELI ENT PROPERTY TAX 41,534.79 5,118. 46 54,437.09 65, 000. 00 10,562.91 83.8
1117 MOTOR VEH CLE TAX 110, 005. 45 26, 185. 10 34, 500. 64 337, 000. 00 302,499.36 10.2
1118 UNM NED M NERALS TAX .00 .00 .00 400. 00 400. 00 .0
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
151, 540. 24 31, 303. 56 94, 113. 06 1, 950, 400. 00 1,856, 286.94 4.8
SALES & USE TAXES
1121 UTILITIES TAX 256, 305. 10 64, 641. 69 128, 991. 33 810, 000. 00 681, 008.67 15.9
TOTAL SALES & USE TAXES
256, 305. 10 64, 641. 69 128, 991. 33 810, 000. 00 681, 008. 67 15.9
I NCOVE TAXES
1131 TELECOVMUNI CATI ONS TAX REVENUE 6, 030. 14 1,325.32 3,973. 77 62, 000. 00 58, 026. 23 6.4
TOTAL | NCOVE TAXES
6, 030. 14 1,325.32 3,973.77 62, 000. 00 58, 026. 23 6.4
PENALTI ES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
1140 PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER TAXES
1191 OM TTED PROPERTY TAX 203. 84 .00 232. 42 27, 000. 00 26, 767. 58 .9
TOTAL OTHER TAXES
203. 84 .00 232. 42 27, 000. 00 26, 767. 58 .9

REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
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11/12/ 2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 2
94011 ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymmt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
1280 REVENUE | N LI EU OF TAXES .00 .00 .00 210, 000. 00 210, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
.00 .00 .00 210, 000. 00 210, 000. 00 .0
TU TI ON
1310 TU TI ON FROM | NDI VI DUALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1311 PRESCHOOL SOUTH TUI TI ON 124. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1317 PRESCHOOL NORTH TUI TI ON 620. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL TUI TI ON
744.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 63, 572. 60 3, 563. 39 15, 563. 05 141, 500. 00 125,936.95 11.0
1510 I NTEREST | NC - REWARDS PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1540 | NVESTMENT | NC FROM REAL PRPTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
63, 572. 60 3,563. 39 15, 563. 05 141, 500. 00 125,936.95 11.0
STUDENT ACTI VI Tl ES
1740 STUDENT FEES .00 100. 00 369. 00 .00 - 369. 00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 100. 00 369. 00 .00 -369. 00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1911 BUI LDI NG RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENTAL MCHS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT MCMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACILITY RENT PKI S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT PKPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACILITY RENT WCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ COMVRELATI ON 650. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1970 SERVI CES PROVI DED TO OTHER FUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1980 REFUND OF PRI OR YR EXPENDI TURE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 54, 687. 69 3, 040. 63 51, 175.58 134, 000. 00 82,824.42 38.2
1997 OTHER RElI MBURSEMENTS- JURY DUTY 70. 00 .00 .00 250. 00 250. 00 .0
1998 CRI ME CHECK/ FI NGERPRI NTI NG 4,634.50 299. 25 1,729.00 5, 500. 00 3,771.00 31.4
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
60, 042. 19 3,339. 88 52,904. 58 139, 750. 00 86,845.42 37.9
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
538, 438. 11 104, 273. 84 296, 147. 21 3, 340, 650. 00 3,044,502.79 8.9
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MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM 4, 966, 372. 00 1, 226, 470. 00 4,952, 650. 00 14, 717, 630. 00 9, 764,980.00 33.7
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
4,966, 372. 00 1, 226, 470. 00 4,952, 650. 00 14,717, 630. 00 9, 764, 980.00 33.7
OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
3124 DI ST VOCATI ONAL SCHOCL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3125 BUS DRVR TRAI NI NG REI VB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3126 SUB SALARY REI MB ( STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3127 FLEXI BLE SPENDI NG REFU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3128 AUDI T RElI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3129 KSB/ KSD TRANSP REI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
.00 .00 .00 .00 00 0
EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
3130 NATI ONAL BOARD CERTI FI CATION R .00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
3131 STATE M SC REI MBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 6,510, 616. 63 6,510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 6,510, 616. 63 6,510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
4, 966, 372. 00 1, 226, 470. 00 4,952, 650. 00 21, 229, 454. 63 16, 276, 804. 63 23.3
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SCURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT
4800 FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT REVENUE 10, 963. 90 2,216. 40 8, 865. 60 43, 800. 00 34,934.40 20.2
4810 MEDI CAl D REI M FROM FEDERAL 11, 136. 96 .00 .00 91, 800. 00 91, 800. 00 .0
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
4810 Rei mbursenent for Nurses 58, 772. 36 .00 .00 153, 000. 00 153, 000. 00 .0
4810 Reinb for Social |ntervention 33, 750. 00 33, 750. 00 33, 750. 00 133, 000. 00 99, 250.00 25.4
TOTAL FEDERAL RElI MBURSEMENT
114, 623. 22 35, 966. 40 42, 615. 60 421, 600. 00 378,984.40 10.1
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
114, 623. 22 35, 966. 40 42,615. 60 421, 600. 00 378,984.40 10.1
OTHER RECEI PTS
| NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5220 | NDI RECT COSTS TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
SALE OR COWP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & | MPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5312 LOSS COWP - LAND & | MPROVEMNTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5331 SALE OF BUI LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5332 LOSS COVP - BUI LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5341 SALE OF EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 4,641. 60 .00 -4,641. 60 .0
5342 LOSS COWP - EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL SALE OR COWP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
00 00 4,641. 60 .00 -4,641. 60 .0
CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
5500 KI STA NMIC TECHNOLOGY LEASE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
.00 .00 4,641. 60 150, 000. 00 145, 358. 40 3.1
TOTAL RECEI PTS
5,619, 433. 33 1, 366, 710. 24 5, 296, 054. 41 25,141, 704. 63 19, 845, 650.22 21.1
TOTAL REVENUE
10, 501, 696. 28 1, 366, 710. 24 5, 296, 054. 41 29, 662, 600. 56 24,366, 546.15 17.9
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 1, 396, 447. 27 651, 476. 36 1,362, 706. 35 7,532,472. 60 6,169, 766.25 18.1
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 117, 985. 68 51, 771. 97 107, 855. 07 564, 652. 31 456,797.24 19.1
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 3,862,571.03 3,862,571.03 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 6, 624. 00 717.00 1,717.00 14, 393. 78 12,676.78 11.9
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 37,773.85 11, 450.91 40, 423. 50 115, 192. 26 74,768.76 35.1
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 4, 360. 25 113.73 522.58 18, 235. 93 17,713.35 2.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 65, 971. 11 100, 131. 14 229, 001. 18 189, 493. 25 -39,507.93 120.9
0700 PROPERTY 21,536. 33 00 .00 15, 461. 25 15, 461. 25 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 31, 885. 03 6, 353. 12 16, 037. 71 114, 610.92 98,573.21 14.0
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
1, 682, 583. 52 822, 014. 23 1, 758, 263. 39 12, 427, 083. 33 10, 668, 819.94 14.2
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 224, 495. 06 96, 110. 40 235, 253. 70 1,397,199.21 1,161,945.51 16.8
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 19, 693. 03 7,537.00 19, 438.01 113, 347. 74 93,909.73 17.2
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 569, 730. 97 569, 730. 97 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 588. 33 588. 33 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 329.21 82.31 329.21 961. 82 632.61 34.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 2,958.03 87.75 325.03 7,235.75 6,910.72 4.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 18, 629. 47 .00 16, 984. 62 23,579. 28 6,594.66 72.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 659. 85 182. 00 1,072. 00 1,921. 25 849.25 55.8
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .0 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
267, 764. 65 103, 999. 46 273, 402. 57 2,114, 564. 35 1,841,161.78 12.9
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 50, 769. 65 24,823.95 58, 782. 53 276, 846. 54 218,064.01 21.2
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 5, 150. 44 2,252.55 5, 935. 06 29, 298. 93 23,363.87 20.3
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 127, 473. 88 127, 473. 88 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 329.21 82. 30 329.21 961. 83 632.62 34.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES 7,487.04 7,568. 50 12,137.05 29,571. 38 17,434.33 41.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS . 00 .00 .00 33.33 33.33 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
63, 736. 34 34,727.30 77,183.85 464, 185. 89 387,002.04 16.6
2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 111, 554. 37 26, 695. 32 101, 516. 30 295, 525. 23 194,008.93 34.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 14, 283. 39 27,212.43 53, 264. 16 45, 440. 67 -7,823.49 117.2
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 150, 072. 07 150, 072. 07 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 20, 137. 22 3,602.08 11, 632. 23 257,426. 70 245,794. 47 4.5
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 6, 308. 18 82. 30 1,569.13 5,621. 20 4,052.07 27.9
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 141, 783. 89 1,725.02 167, 507. 42 188, 557. 36 21,049.94 88.8
0600 SUPPLI ES 31, 215.79 845. 46 12,911.73 58, 830. 95 45,919.22 22.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 30, 346. 70 2,014. 33 21,533.20 59, 074.79 37,541.59 36.5
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
355, 629. 54 62,176.94 369, 934. 17 1, 060, 548. 97 690, 614.80 34.9
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 230, 669. 63 78,013. 82 236, 637.82 947,389. 73 710,751.91 25.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 25,131. 34 9, 580. 13 25,767.02 115, 321. 06 89,554.04 22.3
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 450, 277. 87 450, 277. 87 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 369. 00 550. 00 610. 00 183. 00 -427.00 333.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 864. 00 .00 .00 1,331.74 1,331.74 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 2,272.11 105. 42 1,475.92 4,613.19 3,137.27 32.0
0600 SUPPLI ES 15, 359. 96 6, 219. 21 9, 991. 62 16, 684. 66 6,693.04 59.9
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 685. 82 420. 00 1,908. 14 2,910. 60 1,002.46 65.6
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
275, 351. 86 94, 888. 58 276, 390. 52 1,538, 711. 85 1,262,321.33 18.0
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 175, 576. 71 42, 006. 24 168, 024. 96 502, 245. 99 334,221.03 33.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 38, 498. 84 9, 361. 04 37, 385.53 128, 615. 46 91,229.93 29.1
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 251, 902. 55 251, 902. 55 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 1, 301. 68 1, 400. 00 13, 645. 00 4, 000. 00 -9,645.00 341.1
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 329.21 82. 30 329.21 961. 83 632.62 34.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 312. 32 143. 56 699. 55 100, 846. 60 100, 147. 05 .7
0600 SUPPLI ES 18, 850. 68 11, 196. 06 22,363. 30 34, 555. 34 12,192.04 64.7
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 20. 00 . 00 12, 006. 09 770. 87 -11, 235. 22%****x
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
234, 889. 44 64, 189. 20 254, 453. 64 1, 023, 898. 64 769, 445.00 24.9

2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 276,174.73 85, 463. 79 275, 653. 29 1, 004, 493. 05 728,839.76 27.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 107, 361. 99 31, 665. 05 104, 501. 96 343, 685. 14 239,183.18 30.4
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 465, 025. 35 465, 025. 35 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 14, 081. 31 1, 006. 14 4,769. 68 26, 156. 78 21,387.10 18.2
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 143, 085. 83 43, 837. 84 131, 198. 40 552, 550. 77 421,352.37 23.7
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 21,817. 30 2,662.72 17, 860. 13 67, 095. 95 49,235.82 26.6
0600 SUPPLI ES 153, 337. 04 57,475.91 156, 398. 38 487, 015. 55 330,617.17 32.1
0700 PROPERTY ,034. 34 .00 .00 , 736. 71 , 736. 71 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECQUS 3, 403. 60 . 00 3, 400. 03 2, 056. 39 -1,343.64 165.3
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
724, 296. 14 222,111. 45 693, 781. 87 2,951, 815. 69 2,258,033.82 23.5
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 235,548. 71 87,276. 14 208, 534. 61 1,061, 228. 89 852,694.28 19.7
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 84, 693. 16 31, 664. 42 71, 730. 37 292, 962. 34 221,231.97 24.5
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 536, 669. 41 536, 669. 41 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 1, 300. 00 715. 00 2,080. 00 6, 760. 20 4,680.20 30.8
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 4,764. 86 1,899.93 6, 543. 75 18, 230. 21 11,686.46 35.9
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 50, 443.78 50. 00 62, 198. 02 76, 069. 49 13,871.47 81.8
0600 SUPPLI ES 53, 576. 45 14, 833. 56 26, 415. 90 416, 917. 33 390, 501. 43 6.3
0700 PROPERTY .00 432, 782. 00 647,712. 00 857, 280. 00 209,568.00 75.6
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 6, 884. 01 33.25 596. 74 36, 685. 40 36,088.66 1.6
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
437, 210. 97 569, 254. 30 1, 025, 811. 39 3, 302, 803. 27 2,276,991.88 31.1
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3300 COWMUNITY SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
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GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5100 DEBT SERVI CE
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECUS 277,846.73 179, 241. 25 240, 040. 31 .00 - 240, 040. 31 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVI CE
277,846.73 179, 241. 25 240, 040. 31 .00 - 240, 040. 31 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEM5 22,001. 00 .00 .00 564, 451. 05 564, 451. 05 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
22,001. 00 .00 .00 564, 451. 05 564, 451. 05 .0
5300 CONTI NGENCY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL 5300 CONTI NGENCY
.00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
4,341, 310. 19 2,152,602.71 4,969, 261. 71 29, 662, 600. 56 24,693,338.85 16.8
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
6, 160, 386. 09 - 785, 892. 47 326, 792. 70 .00 -326,792.70 .0



11/12/ 2020 12:01

MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1750 DONATI ONS (ACTI VI TY FUND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 MCHS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 5.00 -1,197.74 .00 1,197.74 .0
1920 PKI S CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 MCV5 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 5.00 20. 00 .00 -20.00 .0
1920 PKPS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 PKES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 10. 00 40. 00 .00 -40. 00 .0
1920 WCES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 5.00 20. 00 .00 -20.00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE .00 .00 -3,003.58 -10, 758. 36 -7,754.78 27.9
1999 OTHER M SCELLANEOUS REVENUE 134. 90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
134.90 25.00 -4,121.32 -10, 758. 36 -6,637.04 38.3
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
134.90 25.00 -4,121. 32 -10, 758. 36 -6,637.04 38.3
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3119 OTHER STATE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0



11/12/ 2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 511, 839. 14 352, 324. 30 721, 208. 81 1,627, 063. 12 905, 854.31 44.3
TOTAL RESTRI CTED
511, 839. 14 352, 324. 30 721, 208. 81 1,627, 063. 12 905, 854.31 44.3
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
511, 839. 14 352, 324. 30 721, 208. 81 1,627,063.12 905, 854.31 44.3
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 5, 500. 00 581, 352. 00 743, 331. 27 3, 291, 049. 47 2,547,718.20 22.6
TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
5, 500. 00 581, 352. 00 743, 331. 27 3, 291, 049. 47 2,547,718.20 22.6
THROUGH | NTERVEDI ATE AGENCI ES
4700 FEDERAL REV THRU | NTERVED SRC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL THROUGH | NTERMEDI ATE AGENCI ES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
5, 500. 00 581, 352. 00 743, 331. 27 3, 291, 049. 47 2,547,718.20 22.6
OTHER RECEI PTS
I NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 22,001. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
22,001. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
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11/12/2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 12
9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPRCP BUDGET USED
22,001. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE
UNDEFI NED REV TYPE
8731 RESTRI CTED GRANTS .00 .00 .00 . 00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV TYPE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEI PTS
539, 475. 04 933, 701. 30 1, 460, 418. 76 4,907, 354. 23 3,446,935.47 29.8
TOTAL REVENUE
539, 475. 04 933, 701. 30 1, 460, 418. 76 4,907, 354. 23 3,446,935.47 29.8



11/12/ 2020 12: 01 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 13
94011 ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymmt h

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 555, 884. 25 248, 984. 58 566, 399. 79 2,996, 454. 33 2,430,054.54 18.9
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 109, 762. 38 67,698. 19 192, 799.91 877, 449. 83 684,649.92 22.0
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 16, 293. 80 1, 940. 00 2,109. 00 37, 000. 00 34, 891. 00 5.7
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 9, 468. 97 385. 57 11,811. 08 .00 -11,811.08 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 17,777. 36 6, 317. 46 11, 943. 23 2,500. 00 -9,443.23 477.7
0600 SUPPLI ES 415, 263. 20 105, 717. 42 611, 212.12 458, 832. 46 -152,379.66 133.2
0700 PROPERTY 11, 194. 00 2,100. 00 8, 100. 00 22,498. 00 14,398.00 36.0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 465. 84 .00 .00 4,000. 00 4,000. 00 .0
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
1,137, 109. 80 433, 143. 22 1, 404, 375. 13 4,398, 734. 62 2,994,359.49 31.9
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 10, 688. 48 11, 100. 38 20, 874. 27 114, 373. 57 93,499.30 18.3
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 1,026. 24 1,829.87 3,616. 24 28, 252. 88 24,636.64 12.8
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES 1,322.95 .00 .00 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
13, 037. 67 12, 930. 25 24,490.51 149, 126. 45 124,635.94 16.4
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 28,277. 84 4,147. 94 16, 671. 18 51,178. 14 34,506.96 32.6
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 9, 590. 89 825. 30 3,323. 49 72,781.74 69, 458. 25 4.6
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 1,287.14 .00 .00 800. 00 800. 00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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11/12/ 2020 12: 01 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 14
94011 ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymmt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
39, 155. 87 4,973. 24 19, 994. 67 127, 759. 88 107,765.21 15.7
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND NMAI NTENANCE
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5,436. 54 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 170. 50 46. 83 192.11 700. 00 507.89 27.4
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 409. 96 103. 42 406. 19 1, 220. 00 813.81 33.3
0600 SUPPLI ES 797.91 222.78 910. 49 3, 250. 00 2,339.51 28.0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
6,814.91 373.03 1, 508. 79 5,170. 00 3,661.21 29.2
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5,706.42 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 2,849. 89 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 269. 26 .00 .00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
9, 825. 57 .00 .00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 .0
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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11/12/ 2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 15
9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3300 COMMUNITY SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 76, 013. 84 20,124.90 80, 499. 60 262,182. 16 181,682.56 30.7
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 10, 632. 02 2,203.51 8,702.21 30, 224. 22 21,522.01 28.8
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 295. 00 378.00 378.00 3, 460. 00 3,082.00 10.9
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 2,568. 95 336. 85 1, 369. 83 11, 962. 00 10,592.17 11.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 8, 155. 44 .00 26, 353. 18 74, 505. 58 48,152.40 35.4
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECUS .00 .00 .00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEM5 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
97, 665. 25 23, 043. 26 117, 302. 82 388, 333. 96 271,031.14 30.2
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
1, 303, 609. 07 474, 463. 00 1,567,671.92 5,074, 124.91 3,506,452.99 30.9
TOTAL FOR SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2)
-764,134.03 459, 238. 30 -107, 253. 16 -166, 770. 68 -59,517.52 64.3



11/12/ 2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 922, 905. 91 922,905.91 .0
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 .0
FOOD SERVI CE
1629 NON- REI MBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG 7,025.91 .00 .00 31, 868. 39 31, 868. 39 .0
1630 SPECI AL FUNCTI ONS 7,697.35 2,622.25 3,419. 24 18,873. 98 15,454.74 18.1
1631 CATERI NG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1634 EXTENDED SCHOOL SERVI CE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOOD SERVI CE
14, 723. 26 2,622.25 3, 419. 24 50, 742. 37 47,323.13 6.7
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1750 DONATI ONS (ACTI VI TY FND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SCURCES
1990 M SCELLANEQOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1994 RETURN FOR | NSUFFI CI ENT CHECKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
14, 723. 26 2,622.25 3, 419. 24 55, 581. 75 52,162.51 6.2
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 5,093. 84 4,182.00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10,818.00 27.9
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11/12/ 2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 17
9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymmt h

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

TOTAL RESTRI CTED
5,093. 84 4,182.00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10, 818.00 27.9

REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

.00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
5,093. 84 4,182.00 4,182.00 368, 788. 82 364, 606. 82 1.1
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 486, 291. 52 313, 492. 19 532, 131.73 3, 000, 000. 00 2,467,868.27 17.7
4500 RESTRI CTED FED - SUMVER FEED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
486, 291. 52 313, 492. 19 532, 131.73 3, 000, 000. 00 2,467,868.27 17.7
CH LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COWVMCDI T
4950 CHI LD NUTR PRG DONATED COVMCD .00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL CHI LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COVMODI T
.00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
486, 291. 52 313, 492. 19 532,131.73 3,071, 537. 66 2,539,405.93 17.3
TOTAL RECEI PTS
506, 108. 62 320, 296. 44 539, 732. 97 3, 495, 908. 23 2,956,175.26 15.4

TOTAL REVENUE
506, 108. 62 320, 296. 44 539, 732. 97 4,418, 814. 14 3,879,081.17 12.2



11/12/ 2020 12: 01 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 18
94011 ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymmt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 155, 357. 39 56, 445. 23 161, 660. 57 763, 069. 83 601, 409.26 21.2
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 58, 954. 89 20, 323. 29 55, 007. 31 276, 609. 07 221,601.76 19.9
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 2,622.00 2,622.00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 14,191. 31 1, 955. 56 2,703.56 29,281.76 26,578.20 9.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 3,240.42 1,020.52 3,395.31 9, 153. 67 5,758.36 37.1
0600 SUPPLI ES 289, 897. 52 153, 181. 28 313, 187.70 1, 328, 305. 37 1,015,117.67 23.6
0700 PROPERTY 33, 323.90 .00 .00 34,994.76 34, .76 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 13, 094. 66 . 00 .00 20, 578. 22 20, 578. 22 .0
0840 CONTI NGENCY . .00 .00 1, 450, 410. 64 1, 450, 410. 64 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE CPERATI ON
568, 060. 09 232,925. 88 535, 954. 45 4,268, 814. 14 3,732,859.69 12.6
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
568, 060. 09 232,925. 88 535, 954. 45 4,418, 814. 14 3,882,859.69 12.1
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51)
- 61, 951. 47 87, 370. 56 3,778.52 .00 -3,778.52 .0
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11/12/2020 12:01 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 19
9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 4 gl kymt h
REPORT OPTI ONS

Fi scal Year/Period for reports 2021 4
I ncl ude page break between funds? Y
I ncl ude expenditure detail ? N
I ncl ude Percent Used? Y
I nclude Last FY Actual s? Y
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for Year P
Include Prior FY 2 Actual s? N
I ncl ude Encunbrances? N

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **
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MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4
NET CHANGE
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERI OD
ASSETS
10 6101 CASH | N BANK -781,122.16 5,122, 862. 31
10 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES .00 452,221.21
10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE .00 49. 31
TOTAL ASSETS -781,122.16 5,575, 132. 83
LI ABI LI TI ES
7461 ACCR SALARI ES & BENEFT PAYABLE 44,643. 51 116, 613. 45
10 7461B8 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS/ SHI ELD 3, 530. 24 -7,266.10
10 7461C2 HEALTHCARE SPENDI NG 35.00 5, 455. 63
10 7461R8 KY STATE TREASURER - GRO 143. 86 -3,905. 04
10 7461UN ACCRUED UNEMPLOYMENT -892. 23 -7,402. 47
10 7461WC ACCOUNTS PAYABLE- WORKERS COM -29,129.54 -26,027. 29
10 7469 LOCAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE -21,822.12 -21,822.12
10 7471 FEDERAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE .00 1,162. 00
10 7472 FI CA W THHELD PAYABLE -119.81 -984.10
10 747201 SOCI AL SECURI TY PAYABLE 119. 99 984. 24
10 7474 KTRS W THHELD PAYABLE 860. 31 - 94, 266. 59
10 7475 CERS W THHELD PAYABLE -2,139.52 - 106, 024. 03
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -577, 436. 64 316, 518. 59
TOTAL LI ABILITIES -582, 206. 95 173, 036. 17
FUND BALANCE
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -1, 366, 710. 24 -5,296, 054. 41
10 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 2,152,602. 71 4,969, 261. 71
10 8742 COW TTED - SI CK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -77,548. 63
10 8753 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 577, 436. 64 - 316, 518. 59
10 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 117, 203. 99
10 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE 00 -5,144,513. 07
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 1, 363, 329. 11 -5,748, 169. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE




11/12/ 2020 10: 35

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECI AL REVENUE FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH | N BANK 459, 238. 30 335, 267. 05
TOTAL ASSETS 459, 238. 30 335, 267. 05
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 - 440, 493. 35
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -2,025. 46
20 7481 ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS .00 -2.00
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS 9, 077.35 228,824.70
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 9,077.35 -213,696. 11
FUND BALANCE
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 933, 701. 30 -1, 460, 418. 76
20 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 474, 463. 00 1,567,671.92
20 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT -9,077.35 -228,824.70
20 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 48,594. 12
20 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 - 48, 593. 52
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -468, 315. 65 -121,570. 94
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -459, 238. 30 - 335, 267. 05
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a tyler erp solution
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*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 3
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DI ST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV M) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 54, 270. 64
TOTAL ASSETS .00 54, 270. 64
LI ABI LI TI ES
7481 DEFERRED REVENUE .00 - 608. 26
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 - 608. 26
FUND BALANCE
22 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 1, 334.50
22 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -43,534.03
22 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -11, 462. 85
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -53, 662. 38

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -54,270. 64




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 4
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 310 CAPI TAL QUTLAY FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
31 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 122, 228. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 122, 228. 00
FUND BALANCE
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -122,228.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 5
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUI LDI NG FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 441, 495. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 441, 495. 00
FUND BALANCE
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -425,912.00
32 8734 RESTRI CTED- SFCC ESCROW PRI OR .00 -15,583. 00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -441, 495. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -441, 495. 00




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 6
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTI ON FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 363, 421. 56
TOTAL ASSETS .00 363, 421. 56
FUND BALANCE
36 8755 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 8,495.61
36 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -371,917. 17
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 363, 421. 56

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -363,421. 56




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 7
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 -27,042.81
TOTAL ASSETS .00 -27,042.81
FUND BALANCE
40 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 27,042.81
40 8736 RESTRI CTED - DEBT SERVI CE .00 -42,303.11
40 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 42,303.11
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 27,042.81

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 27,042.81




11/12/ 2020 10: 35

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
51 6101 CASH | N BANK 87, 370. 56 824,618. 09
51 6171 I NVENTORI ES FOR CONSUMPTI ON .00 60, 733. 39
51 64000 Deferred Qutfl ows pension .00 50, 118. 00
51 6400P Def erred Pensi on outfl ows .00 117, 215. 00
TOTAL ASSETS 87, 370. 56 1, 052, 684. 48
LI ABI LI TI ES
51 75410 Net OPEB Liabili _t?/_ .00 -125,073. 00
51 7541P Net Pension Liability .00 -521,554. 00
51 7603 PURCHASE OBLI| GATI ONS - 33,930.58 125, 591. 29
51 77000 Deffered Inflows - pension .00 -46, 875. 00
51 7700P Deferred I nfl ows - Pension .00 -24,132.00
TOTAL LI ABI LITIES -33,930.58 -592,042.71
FUND BALANCE
51 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 320, 296. 44 -539, 732. 97
51 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTRCL 232, 925. 88 535, 954. 45
51 87370 RESTRI CTED OTHER - PENSI ON .00 121, 830. 00
51 8737P Restricted fund equity .00 428, 471. 00
51 8739 RESTRI CTED- NEW ASSETS .00 -922,905. 91
51 8753 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 33, 930. 58 -125,591. 29
51 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 34,951. 77
51 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 6, 381. 18
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -53,439. 98 -460, 641. 77
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -87,370.56 -1,052,684. 48

munis

3 tyler erp solution

P 8
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*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 9
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FI DUCI ARY FUND - PENSI ON, | NVE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
70 6101 CASH | N BANK .71 84, 146. 28
TOTAL ASSETS .71 84, 146. 28
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 -11,727. 86
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 -11, 727. 86
FUND BALANCE
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -.71 -2.82
70 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -84, 059. 99
70 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 11, 644. 39
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -.71 -72,418. 42

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -. 71 -84,146. 28




*¢% munis

L4 a tyler erp solution

11/12/ 2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 10
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 744, 437. 00
80 6211 LAND | MPROVEMENTS .00 1, 367, 391. 33
80 6212 ACCUM DEPREC- LAND | MPROVENVENT .00 -877,006. 22
80 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 58, 779, 941. 38
80 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -29, 397, 491. 87
80 6231 TECHNCOLOGY EQUI PMENT .00 143, 617. 68
80 6232 ACCUM DEPREC. - TECH. DEPART. .00 -141, 936. 84
80 6241 VEHI CLES .00 4,845, 659. 89
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATl ON- VEHI C .00 - 3,549, 932. 64
80 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 791, 141. 04
80 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 -587,521. 27
TOTAL ASSETS .00 32,118, 299. 48
FUND BALANCE
80 8710 I NVESTMENT | N GOVERNVENTAL AS. .00 -32, 118, 299. 48
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 32,118, 299. 48

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -32,.118, 299. 48




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

11/12/2020 10: 35 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 11
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 4 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81 FOOD SERVI CE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
81 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 23, 000. 00
81 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -9,583.35
81 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 798,117.12
81 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 - 549, 047. 02
TOTAL ASSETS .00 262, 486. 75
FUND BALANCE
81 8711 I NVESTMENT | N BUSN. TYPE ASSET .00 - 262, 486. 75
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -262,486.75
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 262, 486. 75

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **



MCCREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Financial Report - Bank Reconciliation
For Period Ending October 31, 2020

Fund 1 General Fund S 5,122,862.31
Fund 2 Special Revenue 335,267.05
Fund 22 District Activity 54,270.64
Fund 310 Capital Outlay 122,228.00
Fund 320 Building Fund 441,495.00
Fund 360 Construction Fund 363,421.56
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund (27,042.81)
Fund 51 Food Service Fund 824,618.09
Fund 7000 Fiduciary Fund 84,146.28 7,316,506.02
Ledger Balance October 31, 2020 S 7,316,506.02
801429 United Cumberland - Sweep Acct S 7,918,803.55
53198 United Cumberland- General Acct 1.00
51543 United Cumberland- Lunchroom Sweep Acct 1.00
3054-2830 Hamburg Financial Corp- Money Market 84,146.28 8,002,951.83
AP Outstanding Checks S (611,228.03)
PR Outstanding Checks (78,927.26)
Deposit in transit 3,709.48
Bank Balance (686,445.81)

October 31, 2020

S 7,316,506.02

Difference -
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MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON 0
120 RAIDER WAY
STEARNS KY 42647

B B 0 I S S U R S o L i L St i N T T T S 20 ST S U St A A T P M e e o
Changes to Funds Availsbility ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the

amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from $200 to £225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new acccunts and the

amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

ol = [Se 3 =8

DDy DL

B R R B L R L R R T apras

Interest Business Checking

10/01/2020 Beginning Balance 8,197,106.01
12 Deposits/Other Credits + 2,082,726.74
13 Checks/Other Debits - 2,361,029.20
10/31/2020 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period 1;918,;803.55
———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits —————————————
10/05/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 1,063,267.65
10/09/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXKXKXX3198 29,296.15
10/16/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXAAX1543 44,00
10/16/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXAXXX3198 34,031.23
10/19/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 88,109.81
10/21/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 2,735.99
10/22/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXKXXX3198 5,560.24
10/23/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXKAXX1543 96.00
10/27/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA  KXXXX¥3198 278,888.95
10/29/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA X¥XAKX1543 170.00
10/30/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 576,963.33
10/31/2020 Accr Earning Pymt Added to Account B 963%39
————————————————————————————————— Other Debits ——————————— e e
10/01/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 30,088.54
10/02/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXX¥3198 554,142.58
10/06/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXX¥3198 47,162.96
10/07/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAKXKXX3198 18,558.71
10/08/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XAKAXA3198 21,997.50
10/13/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAAXX3198 503,315.96
10/14/2020 Transter Withdrawal To DDA XUXKXXX3198 314.88
10/15/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KXKKXKXX3198 121,516.23
10/20/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXKXXX¥X3198 134,366.35
10/23/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KXXKAXK3198 9,337.58

10/26/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXXA3198 455,087.13



UCB e 801429

United Cumberland Bank

Oct 31, 2020
Pg 2 of 2

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

10/28/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXHXAAX3198 164 ,180.78
10/29/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KXXAXX3198 960.00
| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period | Year—to-Date |
[ e e e |
| Total Overdraft Fees | S 00 | > 00 |
| e e e e B B e e e e S e S S e i e e e e i |
| Total Returned Item Fees | S .00 | $ 00 |
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance -————————————-mmmmmmm o
10/01 8,167,017.47 10/14 8,114,088.68 10/23 7,979,445.79
10/02 7,612,874.89 10/15 7,992,572.45 10/26 7,524,358.66
10/05 8,676,142.54 10/16 8,026,647.68 10/27 7,803,247.061
10/06 8,628,979.58 10/19 8,114,757.49 10/28 7,339,066.83
10/07 8,610,420.87 10/20 7,980,391.14 10/29 7,338,276.83
10/08 8,588,423.37 10/21 7,983,127.13 10/30 7,915,240.16
10/09 8,617,719.52 10/22 7,988,687.37 10/31 7,918,803.55
10/13 8,114,403.56
——————————————————————————————— Barnings Summary ————————————————————
** Below is an itemization of the Earnings **
ek paid this period. W
Interest Paid This Period 3,563.39 Annual Percentage Yield Barned 0.852 %
Interest FPaid YTD 77,586.31 Days in Earnings Period 31
Earnings Balance 8068,458.87

Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now he extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to mocre easily access
your funds.



UCBQ

United Camberland Bank
Oct 31, 2020
Pg 1 of 6
MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON 149

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
120 RAIDER WAY
STEARNS KY 42647

B T b T T B e T O i S 2 o T S QT S i e T e A e L R R R
Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the

amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from £200 to $225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the

amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

[l = =
85,525,
B R R R R R R R R N R R e Ly

Interest Business Checking

10/01/2020 Beginning Balance 1.00
45 Deposits/Other Credits + 4,996,931.79
157 Checks/Other Debits - 4,996,931.79
10/31/2020 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period 1.00
———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits ————————————————————————————
10/01/2020 Deposit 523.26
10/01/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXKXXX1429 30,088.54

10/01/2020 ACH Deposit #ipa 64,641.69
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS UH“ ﬂ“ {Qvenue

10/02/2020 Deposit 1,
10/02/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXAXXX1429 554,142.°
10/02/2020 ACH Deposit 5

ACH pymt reversal-Abell Elevator Tntern.mat pa men’t mvemu V
10/05/2020 ACH Deposit . : 4,182.0
“lx PINANCE D PAYMENTS Fo0d Service WArenouse d di St )

10/05/2020 ACH Deposit » : 90,
K ’DFINANCE - OIS<§PAYME‘.NTS 6eeK Trangpor‘tahon

10/05/2020 ACH Deposit SQQK ﬂer l 146,621.00/
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS
10/05/2020 ACH Deposit §POK 989,087.00)/
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS
10/06/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 47,162.96
10/07/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXX1429 18,558.71
10/08/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXXXXA1429 21,997.50/
10/09/2020 ACH Deposit TN E 32,470.26
KY FINANCE : KYPAYME‘.NTSFOOd Jervl(’e U(SLP '
10/13/2020 Deposit 31,382.50
10/13/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXX¥1429 503,315.96
10/14/2020 Deposil 215.12
10/14/2020 Transfer Deposit F'rom DDA XAAAXK1429 314.88

10/15/2020 Deposit 186.41



UCB &

United Cumberland Bank

Oct 31, 2020
Pg 2 of S

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON

10/15/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXXX1429 121,516.23
10/16/2020 Deposit 76.45
10/16/2020 ACH Deposit SAVE THE CHILDRE AP ST( 83,566.07%
10/19/2020 Deposit 33,773.43
10/19/2020 ACH Deposit e 2,645.0%
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTSFR S
10/20/2020 Deposit 50.00
10/20/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 134,366.35
10/21/2020 Depasit 780.30
10/21/2020 ACH Deposit ¢ 3,354.16/
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS KLEFP
10/22/2020 Deposit 1,563.34
10;22;2020 Deposit 1,780.5 /
10/22/2020 ACH Deposit 2,216.40
3801000000000000 VENDOR PAY QOTC
10/23/2020 Deposit 188.52
10/23/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXK1429 9 337« 58
10/26/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 455,087.13
10/27/2020 Deposit 12,123.37
10/27/2020 ACH Deposit 1,325.32
KY FINANCE l’(‘!PAYMBI\lTSTelecom /
10/27/2020 ACH Deposit ; o - | 281,021.93
KY FINANCE . KYPAYMENTS FOOd J\ervl(:e Summer Feedlng '
10/28/2020 Deposit 124.40
10/28/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 464,180.78
10/29/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXK¥1429 960.00
10/30/2020 Deposit 136.41/
10/30/2020 ACH Deposit ) 13,479.50
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS (Sa{e JChOOIS([wax J/
10/30/2020 ACH Deposit 27,449.50
KY FINANCE rypavvenTs ESS (120X)
10/30/2020 ACH Deposit 141,830.
KY FINANCE kypayMenTs I QJChOOlCB@O
10/30/2020 ACH Deposit 581, 352.
KY FINANCE rkveavments FOACIA| Orawdown
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence -———----
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
2878 10/1¢ 80.81 68768 10/02 1,080.00
68765* 10/05 5,616.00 68769 10/09 747 .33
68766 10/05 96.75 68770 10/02 100.79
68767  10/23 800.00 68771 10/06 2,499.25

-

Tite | (310F) : 34,4
Title 1 CH0(F) : w.w
TIHeV(360F) 8
“|DER Pm%moa 315?) é\.

ﬁﬁﬂﬂ%m%@@ﬁ%&
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UCB e 53198

United Camberland Bank

Pg 3 of G
MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTION
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence —-———-—-—-
Check Date Arnount Check Date Amount
68772 10/05 1,190.48 68815 10/05 699.99
68773 10/09 1,890,00 68816 10/08 2,475.66
68774 10/02 3,067.37 68817 10/14 530.00
68775 10/02 36.00 68818 10/19 9386 ..50
68776 10/05 1,775.00 68819 10/05 90.00
68777 10/02 208,254.88 68820 10/02 214,930.00
68778 10/16 119.00 68821 10/07 10,250.00
68779 10/15 1,000,00 68822 10/06 321.09
68780 10/05 4,241.63 68864* 10/06 872.90
68781 10/05 8,735.H2 68866* 10/06 300.00
68782 10/05 18,767.19 68867 10/09 68.80
68783 10/06 1,420.00 68868 10/06 1,095.26
68784 10/05 2,357,009 68869 10/06 16.12
68785 10/05 1,010.00 68870 10/06 571.77
68786 10/06 1,086.09 68871 10/02 59.97
68787 10/07 1,190.00 68873* 10/06 411.51
68788 10/07 184.53 68874  10/06 226.05
68782 10/06 25.00 68875 10/26 200.00
68790 10/02 15.66 68876 10/08 550.00
68791 10/02 2,444.04 68877 10/05 398.00
68792 10/05 4,660.00 68882* 10/19 22,700.02
68793 10/15 1,000.00 68883 10/16 208.17
68794 10/05 12,780.00 68884 10/19 288.52
68795 10/05 9,400.00 68885 10/26 156,541.23
68796 10/06 611.93 68887* 10/19 4,258.50
68797 10/13 G50.00 68888 10/16 18,074.22
6B8800* 10/02 1,660.00 68889 10/29 90.00
68801 10/06 750.00 G8950* 10/30 203.29
68802 10/07 47.76 68953* 10/30 1,877.00
68803 10/06 567.95 G8957* 10/30 2;338.93
68804 10/06 5,105.00 68970* 10/30 6, 000.00
68805 10/06 8.11 68979* 10/27 48,30
68806 10/02 1,996.39 68981* 10/30 717.00
68807 10/08 1,814.20 68983* 10/30 1,185.29
68808* 10/13 68.00 68984 10/30 169.45
68810 10/21 75.00 68986* 10/27 3,813.12
68811 10/05 1,483.85 68987 10/27 8,310.25
68812 10/05 11,870.34 68939% 10/29 870.00
68813 10/02 8,680.00 69000* 10/30 2,833.57

68814 10/02 15,607.35 69002* 10/30 4,586.26



UCB O
United Cumberland Bank
Oct 31, 2020
Pg 4 of G
MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence -—--—-——---—-—
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
68004* 10/30 22,845.29 192847 10/20 14,886.09
69006* 10/30 10,147.09 192848 10/09 167,98
192711* 10/06 5,151.00 192849 10/05 16.72
192748* 10/06 4,401.00 192850 10/19 1.15
192788* 10/06 707.50 192851 10/07 2,132.50
192804* 10/16 9,783.55 192852 10/02 124.00
192806* 10/06 1,532.50 192853 10/07 622.43
192819* 10/07 24,53 192854 10/06 1,381.81
192821% 10/06 7,085.00 192855 10/02 137 .50
192822 10/08 5,946.00 192856 10/06 4,805.45
192824* 10/20 14,417.91 192857  10/08 2,719.45
192827+ 10/23 4,007.92 192859* 10/15 136.41
192828 10/23 328.98 192860 10/27 3,410.00
192834* 10/07 622.43 192863* 10/21 ’691.22
192836* 10/06 1,381.81 192865* 10/23 4,010.22
122838* 10/06 4,828.86 192866 10/23 328.98
192840* 10/08 2,546.19 192867  10/21 16.72
192841 10/1¢6 21,;382.15 192868 10/26 1.15
192842 10/07 24.53 192869 10/20 2,132.50
192843 10/01 179.23 " 192870 10/19 124 .00
192844 10/07 3,460.00 192874* 10/20 137.50
192845 10/08 5,946.00 192876* 10/21 615.53
192846 10/23 50.00 192880* 10/30 136.41
————————————————————————————————— Other Debilts ——s———sms—msoosmmeosassssamsn —aam=
10/01/2020 ACH Payment KTQS 95,074.2&/
KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACH
10/02/2020 ACH Payment 102,913.3L/
KY RETIRE S MEMBERSHIP MEMBERSHIP DEBITS CERS
10/05/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAX¥X1429 1,063,26”.63/
0/05/2020 ACH P Nt N 24,407.
l)P/’enéur']'f v aym;g’ifl EII\IPNPEW relmb HeaHh AT
e 7-.\}.@0/ < LN ) i ) /
10/05/2020 ACH Payment Ky.gov KyPrsnnlch FSR HOQIHhCAre 57,788. 61
10/09/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXAXH1429 29,296.15
10/13/2020 Transter Withdrawal 46,172.04
ACH accounts payable mat
10/13/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 487,808.42
AC@ payroll ) mat i
10/15/2020 ACH Payment KYRevTXPay l‘(YRev'l'XPayS’ta{'e m)( W/H 97,801.14/
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10&1{2/2020 ACH P‘awnig;\TAXPYl\‘IT F(’.d@.ml Wil 91,765. 38?2_? ;g(&f}’lﬁa

10/16/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429 34,031.
10/16/2020 ACH Payment 13.3 %/IO.Q%S,S)
IRS USATAXPYMTFeeral w/H 4-94 ( Wﬂ
10/19/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429 88,109.81
10/20/2020 ACH Payment 102,842.35/
KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACH KTR
10/21/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXKXX1429 2,735.99
10/22/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XKAXXX1429 5,560.24
10/26/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 298,344.75
ACH accounts payable mat
10/27/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KXAKXKX1429 278,888.95
10/28/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 464,305.18
ACH payroll mat
10/30/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 24,495.4¢6
ACH accounts payable mat
10/30/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429 576,963. :%/ ' ‘3q %,(S S)
10/30/2020 ACH Payment KYRevTXPay KYRevTXPayK TQX|U/“ 26,759.8
3 82,989. 20019, 41, 14(m)

10/30/2020 ACH P £
IES ’ aymGEATAX YMTFQderal UJ/H

wa.ﬁw.qw(w/rf)

| | Total For | Total

| | This Period | Year-to-Date |
| semmemasessrn e s Sns s e e e e S A e e e e S S S R S s s e |
| Total Overdraft Fees | $ 00 | $ .00 |
s e e e e i i et = e !
| Total Returned Item Fees | 8 00 | $ 00 |
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Daily Ending Balance ———————————mmmmmmmm e
10/01 1.00 10/13 1.00 10/22 1.00
10/02 1.00 10/14 1.00 10/23 1.00
10/05 1.00 10/15 1.00 10/26 1.00
10/06 1.00 10/16 1.00 10/27 1.00
10/07 1.00 10/19 1.00 10/28 1.00
10/08 1.00 10/20 1.00 10/29 1.00
10/09 1.00 10/21 1.00 10/30 1.00
Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any f[ee or account
restriction imposed for un;eedLng 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement

cycle for savings, money market, and GPA davingu accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were pﬂrm1tfed for in person and ATM transactions, but
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this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
your funds.
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Hies Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars and 00 cents *****

00068765 __CMLVQK\M\_,_» i
3P LEARNING, INC. o 1ed S4ratre .
PO BOX 392751
PITTSBURG, PA 15251-9751 b d

X7ar Ninety Six Dollars and 75 cenls ******

i 00068766 &QU«M& ; ﬂ\_ w
(o The AIR-FLO PRODUCTS, INC =11 erved
| Ao v
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Seven Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and 33 cents *™***

00068769 ,___W\My-ww
Av’lm GLA A Moases thotse

3 One Hundred Dolfars and 79 cents ******

00068770 (’AHJJZQ\Q e
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Steams, KV 47C41
General Furd

$1,890.00

'/ Qno Thousand Eight Hundred Ninaty Dolars and 00 cenls ******

0068773
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B I— ' " J:u.wsy«.r?—' L

WOO0&ABT?3 OLZLD57850 asm3Eqean
68773 $1,890.00 10/9/2020
B 7 s B i
Mchary County Board of Education 3638 09/726/2020 00068775
ﬂOR VOO 90 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

w
tnd

$36 00

rer Thirty Six Dollars and 00 cents ******

00068775
0 The DOULAR GENERAL STORE CORP
proer Of CHARGED SALES
PO BOX 415000
NASMVILLE TN 37241 5000

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION 53198 Page 9

: * B ey Gy Verdos Crezx Creck
’ e X trtse il Nott
McCroary County Board of Education 6414 0922020 00068774
120 Ralde” VOO 30 DAYS FROM OATE OF ISSUE
Steans, Kv4zn-u
Goreral Fund
$3,067.37
Y% Three Thousand Sixty Seven Dollars and 37 cents ******
, Jo— (’wuo’vv\ [ﬁ#\,__
a T " CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY e sk
Rjvdar Of © POBOX 630921
GINCINNATI, OH 45263-0921
i . 5 — . e ue
i wOO0BB? 7L wOL 2105?8510 05=319=4
68774 $3,067.37 10/2/2020
s - — s
BT sy Couty Yendor Coe &:
McCreary County Board of Educa sl 07 ooraoz0 00068710

120 Raer Way VOID 80 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Sieams, KY 42617
Gemeral Fundl

! : $1,775.00
¥ One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and 00 cents ***+**

i ; .
068776 : ‘ ML(/G 11AY
ooNALD JONEq CARAGEVIRECKENSERUGE: T e sk
MARSHES S!DI‘{JG KY 42631 1 d “ l !!! QM w
- —a L N Y AP

|

I

; #000EA7? 76 KOLZLIOSTBSE
l )

wO006B77S" wOL2I0S?BSN O5=31q9=8" as5m3 Equagn -
68775 $36.00 10/2/2020 o o 68776 $1,775.00 10/5/2020
Bane ’::l: Cowey "fm' %g.«; ’m o3 a: u.\:zﬂc.,, m cr»,« m
MCC'%TY County Board of Education €993 00292020 00058177 McCreary County Board of Education S0 om0 ooocorre
120 Rader VOID 89 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE 120 Ra'der Way VOO %) DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Steams. kY N:zew Sloams, KY 42647
ecal Fu General Funs
$208,254.88 $119.00
7% Two Hundred Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four Dollars ard 88 centsy'™*** ¥ One Hundred Nineleen Dollars and 00 cents ***“**
00068777 @M_’v‘/@i\ Jﬁ#\___w T ~ 00068778 ____CIMM N—y
B, 1he ENC INSURANCE COMPANI sp i o Tha EIRST RESPONSE OP T TH= BLUEGRASS, INC. Et lew
er of PO BN F1gz5.  NCE GROURLLG d{ W L CERHGTON K dosid |
KANSAS CITY, MO 64121-9225 e 7 o e e "‘“ - ’ A ey —"
#»OO0BB 777" (0L 2LOS?785 053 LB @*000BB7 78" 1LOLR2LIOS7ASN [sELEE B L1
68777 $208,254.88 10/2/2020 68778 $119.00 10/16/2020
N g S G2 -
McCreary County Board of Education 6018 0972072020 00068779 McCreary County Board of Education 6141 03202020 000¢4760
VOID %3 DAYS FROM CATE OF ISSUE 120 Raider Way VOID $2 DAYS FROM DATE OF 15SUE
4T iy
=
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4y Qne Thousand Dollars and 00 cents “*****
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HAMBURG

FINANCIAL
GROUP

Investment Account

Account Number: 3054-2830
Activity Statement

002972501 AB  0.416 01 00100 LPDMD153 1CNT GA2L 000000

MCCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED.
A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

120 RAIDER WAY
STEARNS KY 42647

Values as of October 31, 2020

£,

Value on January 1, 2020

$84,124.74

Account Summary

Investment Objective

Income with Moderate Growth

Your Account Executive: MarkHenderson
606-451-0393

1846 S. Hwy 27
Somerset, KY 42501

Value as of last statement 09/30/2020

$84,145>7

Value on October 31, 2020

$84,146%8

Quarter to Date
10/01 - 10/31/2020

|

|
Year to Date |

01/01 - 10/31/2020 |

Starting Value 7 $84,145.57 $84,124.74 |
Total Change in Value of Assets $0.71 $2154
__Inflows : S . = =
_Outflows ) - B — |

Dividends N : . ) I : —

Interest I : ___ se7r ! _$21.54 |

~ Capital Gains o . . i = - ‘

_ Other Distributions ) . - - =i o - |

. Market Fluctuations' - o i . S - =

~Total Ending Value (October 31, 2020) 3 ~ $84,146.28 ~ $84,146.28 ]
1 Market Fluctuations reflects the impact of changes in the value of securities held in your LPL Financial account, as well as the impact of any transfers of securities into or out of your account

during the statement period.
31 LPL Financial  semer ivaasre o oo e e o Page 10f 6

4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091

Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency
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Investment Account 3054-2830 %
Account ACtiVity October 1 - October 31, 2020 (Since last statement) Continued
|
Date ! ?ansacnon Description/Security ID — P,r,'ce($) Amount
! ype Quantity
[ Sweep _
10/30/2020 | (Interest INSURED CASH ACCOUNT — S $0.71
1 Deposit)© =
)
8
1)
3
6 Bank Deposit and Money Market Sweep transactions reflect the net of all transfers of free cash balance to and from your sweep on the date referenced. g
0
&
>
S
m LPL Financial :Ae:r::lcifélggz;gip'{:hrough LPL Financial rl:lnoalyFLDOI:Eh\)saxll::l[ ;Nr\tl’c: fg!;f;frmm | Page 30f6

4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091

Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency



Investment Account

Disclosures and Other Information

ACCOUNT PROTECTION LPL Financialis amember of the Securities Investor Protection
Corporation (SIPC). SIPC provides protection for your account up to $500,000, of which
$250,000 may be claims for cash, in the unlikely event that LPL fails financially. SIPC
protection limits apply to all accounts that you hold in a particular capacity. For example, if you
hold two accounts at LPL as a sole account holder and third as a joint account holder, the two
individual accounts are protected under SIPC up to a combined limit of $500,000, and the joint
account is protected under SIPC separately up to $500,000. LPL Insured Cash Account
(ICA) and LPL Deposit Cash Account (DCA) are not protected by SIPC. More information on
SIPC, including obtaining an explanatory SIPC Brochure, may be obtained by calling SIPC
directly at (202) 371-8300 or by visiting www.sipc.org. The account protection applies when an
SIPC member firm fails financially and is unable to meet its obligations to securities clients, but
it does not protect against losses from the rise and fall in the market value of investments.
ADJUSTED COST The cost basis of securities sold, matured, redeemed or exercised is
adjusted for return of principal, original issue discount, accrual and partnership distributions
for CMO, CDO, REMIC and MLP transactions. Eligible securities on the Realized Gains and
Losses Statement have not been adjusted for bond amortization, return of capital, liquidating
distributions, wash sales or similaritems. N/A displays when the information is incomplete or
missing and is treated as zero when calculating totals.

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPTION CONTRACTS As ageneral rule, corporate actions can resultin an
adjustment in the number of shares underlying an options contract or the exercise price, or
both. Please review any adjustment to an option position. Contact your financial professional for
further information with respect to option contract adjustment or visit the OCC website at
hitp:/Anvw.optionsclearing.comAvebapps/infomemos.

AGENCY If LPL Financial acts as your agent, or as agent for both you and another person in
a transaction, the transaction details, including the identity of the seller or buyer and the source
and amount of any fees or payments will be supplied upon written request.

ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES The actual yield from transactions in asset-backed securities
(e.g., CMO, FNMA, FHLMC OR GMNA transactions) may vary according to the rate at which
the underlying assets or receivables are repaid. Information about yield factors is available from
your financial professional on request.

CALLED SECURITIES In the event of a partial call of corporate or municipal bonds, or

preferred stock held in bulk segregation, the securities to be called will automatically be
selected on a random basis, as is customary in the securities industry. The probability that
your securities will be selected is proportional to the amount of your holdings relative to the
bulk holdings. A detailed description of the random selection procedure is available upon
request.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS Please notify your financial professional or LPL Financial

promptly in wriling of any change of address.

COST BASIS Transactions are automatically paired against holdings on a“First-In/First-Out”
basis (unless manually adjusted). Designating liquidations as “versus purchase” on a trade
will cause the trade confirmation or other closed tax lot notification to reflect the selected
closed tax lots. For assets not purchased in the LPL account, you or the previous broker /
dealer upon transfer may have provided the Date Acquired and Purchase Cost of the position.
If no such data was submitted, N/A is listed as the Purchase Cost, and is treated as zero
when calculating Gain or Loss totals. Since the cost basis on certain securities may have
been provided by another source, the cost basis information on your statement may not reflect
accurate data or comespond to data on your trade confirmations. This information should not be
relied upon for tax reporting purposes. Please refer to your tax reporting statement, if
applicable. For accounts electing average cost, the total cost may be computed using a
combination of averaged and non-averaged unit prices for eligible securities.

DISCREPANCIES Please nolify your financial professional and LPL Financial immediately of any
discrepancies on your statement. If your financial professional is affiliated with another
broker/dealer, you must notify them as well. Please contact your financial professional for the
broker/dealer's contact information. Your financial professional's address and telephone number
can be found on the bottom of each page of this statement. LPL Financial's telephone
number is (800) 558-7567 and address can be found on the first page of this statement.
Additionally, any verbal communications should be re-confirmed in wriling to each of the

above parties to further protect your rights, including rights under Securities Investor

Protection Act (SIPA).

FRACTIONAL SHARE LIQUIDATION For information on fractional share transactions, please refer to
LPL.com>Disclosures>Market & Trading Disclosures>Fractional Share Transactions.

FREE CREDIT BALANCES LPL Financial may use yourfree credit balances subject tothe
limitations of 17 CFR Section 240.15¢3-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. You
have the right to receive from us, upon demand in the course of normal business, the delivery
of any free credit balances to which you are entitled, any fully paid securities to which you are
entitled, and any securities purchased on margin upon full payment of any indebtedness to
LPL Financial.

INVESTMENT RISK LPL Financial is not a bank, savings and loan, or credit union. Securities
and insurance offered through LPL and its affiliates are not FDIC, NCUA or government
insured, not endorsed or guaranteed by LPL, its affiliates or any other financial institution, are
not a deposit, and involve investment risk including possible loss of principal.

INVESTMENTS HELD OUTSIDE LPL FINANCIAL Information on investments Held Outside LPL
is provided for informational purposes only. Values for investments not held in your LPL account
are based on the market value of priced securities at the end of the statement period. Values
for annuities reflect a pricing date approximately three business days prior to the statement date.
Values for altemative investments such as Managed Futures and REITs (Real Estate
Investment Trusts) reflect a pricing date three to five business days prior to the statement date,
depending on the availability of the data. The account registration for investments held outside
LPL may not be the same as the registration for the LPL account with which it is affiliated. For
example, an outside investment with a joint registration may be reflected on an LPL account
with an individual registration.

LPL INSURED BANK DEPOSIT SWEEP PROGRAMS Cash in the Insured Cash Account
(ICA) and LPL Deposit Cash Account (DCA) programs is protected by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (FDIC). LPL Financial allocates your money to the ICA program to
banks in the order of the Priority Bank List and to the DCA program to any bank on the
Available Bank list in increments up to the programs disclosed amounts until your balance in
each of the ICA and DCA programs is allocated to the program max. All banks are FDIC
members. FDIC coverage is $250,000 per depositor per bank ($500,000 for joint account

Securities Offered Through LPL Financial
Member FINRA/SIPC
4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091

a1l LPL Financial

Not FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee |
May Lose Value | Not a Deposit |
Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency

3054-2830

holders). More information on FDIC insurance is available on request, or by visiling the FDIC
website at www.fdic.gov. LPL Financial is not a bank. Unless otherwise disclosed, securities
and other investments obtained through LPL Financial ARE NOT FDIC INSURED, ARE NOT
BANK GUARANTEED AND MAY LOSE VALUE.

MARGIN ACCOUNT Ifyou use margin, this statement combines information about your
investment account(s) and a special miscellaneous account maintained for you under
Section 220.6 of Regulation T issued by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
System. The permanent record of the separate account required by RegulationT is available
for your inspection upon request.

MONEY MARKET FUNDS Money market fund transactions, if any, are displayed
chronologically. The 30-day yield for the fund is also reflected as of the statement date.
MUNICIPAL MATERIAL DISCLOSURE Copies of any material disclosures for municipal bonds
are available at www.emma.msrb.org. To obtain specific municipal bond information, enter the
nine-digit CUSIP number in the search field within the EMMA web site. If you do not have
access 1o the Internet or would prefer a physical copy of the material disclosure, please contact
your financial professional. Additional municipal bond information that may be available on
www.emma.msrb.org includes, but is not limited to advance refunding documents, continuing
disclosures, including annual financial statements and notices of material events, real-time and
historical trade data, daily market statistics and education material.

N/A OR “—" DATA Information that displays as N/A or “—* is unavailable, missing, or incomplete
and is treated as zero when calculating account totals, market values and performance.
OPTION CLIENTS Information on commissions and other charges incurred in connection

with the execution of options transactions has been included in the confirmations of these
transactions furnished to you. A summary of this information will be made available upon
request. In accordance with the Option Agreement and Approval form you signed, you

must promptly advise the firm of any material change in your investment objectives or

financial situation.

ORDER ROUTING Quarterly Order Routing information for equities and options can be found on

LPL.com>Disclosure>Market & Trading Disclosure>SEC Rule 606 Report Disclosure. This information
is also available upon request.

PAYMENT FOR ORDER FLOW LPL Financial acts as your agent and does not receive any
compensation in the form of payment for order flow.

PRICING Securities prices shown on this statement may vary from actual liquidation value.
Prices shown should only be used as a general guide to portfolio value. We receive prices
from various services, which are sometimes unable to provide timely information. Where
pricing sources are not readily available, particularly on certain debt instruments including, but
not limited to, bills, notes, bonds, banker's acceptances, certificates of deposit, or commercial
paper, estimated prices may be generated by a matrix system or market driven pricing model,
taking various factors into consideration. These prices may not be the actual price you would
receive if you sold before the maturity of a certificate of deposit. The pricing of listed options
takes into account the last closing price, as well as the current bid and offer prices. Where
securities have not been priced, their values have not been included in the Portfolio Summary
information at the beginning of this statement.

PRINCIPAL If your broker-dealer is acting as principal in a transaction, your broker-dealer has
sold to or bought from you the security, and may have received a profit from the transaction.
PURCHASE COST Original cost including fees, commissions and less accrued interest of the
quantity sold or redeemed. For transferred securities, this could be the purchase amount you
or the former institution provided to us. Purchase Cost may be adjusted to reflect corporate
actions, such as stock splits, mergers, spinoffs, or other events. N/A is displayed when the
information is incomplete or missing and is treated as zero when calculating totals.
“Transferred securitlies may not be included in Purchase Cost.

REGULATION All transactions are subject to the constitution, rules, regulations, customs,
usages, rulings and interpretations of the exchange or market-and its clearing house, if any-
where the transactions are executed, and of the Financial Industrial Regulation Authority (FINRA).

REINVESTMENT The dollar amount of mutual fund distributions, money market fund income,

or dividends on other securities on your statement may have been reinvested in additional
shares. You will not receive confirmations for these reinvestment transactions. However, you
may request informalion on these transactions by wriling to LPL Financial. LPL will also, if
requested, furnish you with the time of execution and the name of the person from who your
security was purchased.

REVENUE SHARING LPL may have a fee arrangement with the investment advisor or distributor
(“sponsor”) of the mutual fund you have purchased, called revenue-sharing. In such case, the
sponsor pays LPL a fee based on the amount of your purchase, and LPL provides marketing
support to the sponsor and allows the sponsor to access your financial professional so that the
sponsor can promote such mutual funds. This arrangement gives LPL a financial incentive to have
LPL clients invest in participating mutual funds instead of funds whose sponsors do not make such
payments to LPL. Although your financial professional does not share in this compensation, this
conflict of interest affects the ability of LPL to provide you with unbiased, objective investment
advice concerning the selection of mutual funds for your account. This could mean that other mutual
funds, whose sponsors do not make revenue sharing payments, may be more appropriate for your
account than the mutual funds whose sponsors make revenue sharing payments to LPL. For a
complete list of the participating sponsors, and the range of fee payments, please visit
LPL.com>Disclosures>Account Disclosures,Agreements, Fee Schedules & Conflicts of Interest >Third
Party Compensation and Related Conflicts of Interest.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION You may call the LPL Client Service line at (800) 877-7210
to request a copy of LPL’s audited and unaudited financial statements at no cost. These statements
are available for inspection at LPL’s office or online at https:/www.lpl.com/disclosures.html in the LPL
LLC Financial Reports section.

SWEEP OPTION Your account may provide for a daily sweep in an insured bank deposit

sweep program (either LPL Insured Cash Account—ICA—or LPL Deposit Cash Account—
DCA) or a money market mutual fund. The balance in the ICA, DCA or money market mutual
fund sweep may be liquidated on the customer’s order and the proceeds returned to the
securities account, or remitted to the customer. If you have any questions about your sweep
option, including rates of the depository institutions currently participating in the sweep option,

or you would like to change your sweep option, please contact your financial professional.
TRADING AWAY POLICY Additional information regarding trading practices of equity
portfolio managers on Manager Select and Manager Access Select is available on Third-Party
Porifolio Manager Trading Practices page online at https://www.Ipl.com/disclosures.html in the
Market & Trading Disclosures section.

LPL FINANCIAL LLC is an affiliate of LPL Financial Holdings Inc
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94011kin | OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER |prchkhis
CHECK DATE FROM: 01/01/1990 To: 10/31/2020

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101

AS-OF DATE: 10/31/2020
EMP # NAME ISSUED CHECK # AMOUNT
4965 FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE 10/30/2020 192879 24.53
900004 KY STATE TREASURER 10/30/2020 192881 3,410.00
900005 American Fidelity Assurance Company 10/30/2020 192882 5,771.00
900012 American Fidelity Assurance Company 10/30/2020 192883 14,453.41
900026 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT 10/30/2020 192884 488.18
900034 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. 10/30/2020 192885 16.72
900035 HON. WESLEY R. TIPTON 10/30/2020 192886 1.15
900045 COMMONWEALTH CREDIT UNION 10/30/2020 192887 2,152.50
900056 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - EDKY 10/30/2020 192888 124.00
900062 LEGAL SHIELD 10/30/2020 192889 578.06
900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, IN 10/30/2020 192890 1,356.71
900095 TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT 10/30/2020 192891 137.50
900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. 10/30/2020 192892 4,698.47
900119 TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 10/30/2020 192893 2,549.22
TOTAL CHECKS 60 78,927.26
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